
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

Requested Board Meeting Date: February 21, 2017 

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT 

Introduction/Background: 

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared noncollectible 
pursuant to ARS § 42-18351 , ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353. 

Discussion: 

Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report. 

Conclusion: 

The Pima County Treasurer has conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any of the 
situations described in ARS § 42-18351. 

Recommendation: 

The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the Pima 
County Treasurer. 

Fiscal Impact: 

N/A 

Board of Supervisor District: 

0 1 0 2 03 04 05 ~ All 

Department: PIMA COUNTY TREASURER Telephone: (520) 724-8341 

Department Director S ignature/Date: ~ ....:....____:. _ _________ _ 

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 
-----------------------

County Administrator Signature/Date: 
- ------------- ------------



• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 240 Nonh Stone Po.enue 
Tuc son, AZ 86701-1199 Pima County Treas urer (620) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REM OVAL AND ABATEMENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 21. 2017 Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501529 15012068255 FILIBERTOS MEXICAN FOOD Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 1,590.47 ARS 42-19118 

501530 11011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 1974 SUNFLOWER STT310935 2014 88.39 ARS 42-19118 

501530 15011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 1974 SUNFLOWER STT310935 201S 59.55 ARS 42-19118 

501530 12011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 1974 SUNFLOWER STT310935 2014 83.50 ARS 42-19118 

501530 10011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 1974 SUNFLOWER STT310935 2014 97.14 ARS 42-19118 

501530 14011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 1974 SUNFLOWER STT310935 2014 65.99 ARS 42-19118 

501530 13011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 1974 SUNFLOWER STT310935 2014 77.54 ARS 42-19118 

501531 14011130304 JARVIS JAMES 1974 WHITTIER K+B S414214XG+UG 2014 103.32 ARS 42-19118 

501531 13011130304 JARVIS JAMES 1974 WHITTIER K+B S414214XG+UG 2014 101.17 ARS 42-19118 

501531 15011130304 JARVIS JAMES 1974 WHITTIER K+B S414214XG+UG 2015 79.04 ARS 42-19118 

501531 12011130304 JARVIS JAMES 1974 WHITTIER K+B S414214XG+UG 2014 56.69 ARS 42-19118 

501532 15011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 1986 PALM HARBOR AS14119 2015 185.29 ARS 42-19118 

501532 13011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 1986 PALM HARBOR AS14119 2014 197.39 ARS 42-19118 

501532 11011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 1986 PALM HARBOR AS14119 2014 230.80 ARS 42-19118 

501532 14011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 1986 PALM HARBOR AS14119 2014 209.29 ARS 42-19118 

501532 10011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 1986 PALM HARBOR AS14119 2014 240.72 ARS 42-19118 

501532 12011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 1986 PALM HARBOR AS14119 2014 206.90 ARS 42-19118 

501533 13011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181S1983 2013 55.20 ARS 42-19118 

501533 14011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181S1983 2014 51.29 ARS 42-19118 

501533 15011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181Sl983 2014 46.40 ARS 42-19118 

501533 10011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181S1983 2014 75.42 ARS 42-19118 

501533 12011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181S1983 2014 55.36 ARS 42-19118 

501533 09011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181S1983 2014 83.83 ARS 42-19118 

501533 11011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 1961 FLEET WC181S1983 2014 71.54 ARS 42-19118 

501533 08011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 61 FLEET WC181S1983 2014 82 .41 ARS 42-19118 
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A PIMA COUNTY TREASURER' S OFFICE 
Belh Ford, CPA 240 Nonh Stone A>F.:nue 

Tucson, .Az:85701 -1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-3341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS M EETING FEBRUARY 21. 2017 Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501534 15011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 1987 REDMAN 13508561 2015 199.90 ARS 42-19118 

501534 13011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 1987 REDMAN 13508561 2014 253.36 ARS 42-19118 

501534 12011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 1987 REDMAN 13508561 2014 266.36 ARS 42-19118 

501534 14011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 1987 REDMAN 13508561 2014 230.09 ARS 42-19118 

501535 14011154713 KOLL JOHN LOUIS 1972 VISTA 757911073898 2014 123.28 ARS 42-19118 

501535 15011154713 KOLL JOHN LOUIS 1972 VISTA 757911073898 2015 110.47 ARS 42-19118 

501536 08011155399 HENDERSON LYNA L 71 RITZ 0801704981 2008 90.70 ARS 42-19118 

501537 15011171897 ROLLINGS LOIS LYNN 1969 HILLCREST HC9PA3348AIS544 2015 30.83 ARS 42-19118 

501537 14011171897 ROLLINGS LOIS LYNN 1969 HILLCREST HC9PA3348AIS544 2014 34.42 ARS 42-19118 

501538 13012192494 EL VAQUERO AUTO REPAIR Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 252.00 ARS 42-19118 

501538 14012192494 El VAQUERO AUTO REPAIR Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 229.43 ARS 42-19118 

501539 10012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 547.60 ARS 42-19118 

501539 15012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 397.66 ARS 42-19118 

501539 14012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 411.32 ARS 42-19118 

501539 11012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 465.55 ARS 42-19118 

501539 13012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE + MARBLE Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 455.40 ARS 42-19118 

501539 12012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 480.22 ARS 42-19118 

501540 14012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 1,668.84 ARS 42-19118 

501540 15012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 247.92 ARS 42-19118 

501540 16012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL Miscellaneous Business Property 2016 795.21 ARS 42-19118 

501540 13012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 3,778.03 ARS 42-19118 

501541 13012204973 SOMALI BANTU ASSOCIATION OF M iscellaneous Business Property 2013 247.92 ARS 42-19118 

501542 15012207273 SERVICE NOW CO Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 359.56 ARS 42-19118 

501543 14012212340 AMBROSIA OF TUCSO N Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 226.09 ARS 42-19118 

501543 13012212340 AMBROSIA OF TUCSON Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 253.30 ARS 42-19118 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER' S OFFICE 
Beth Fo rd, CPA 240 North Slone .A:i.enue 

Tucson , .Az:85701-1199 Pima Counry Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 21. 2017 Abatement 

AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501544 11012232421 R DOWEN DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 117.28 ARS 42-19118 

501544 14012232421 RD OWEN DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 94.51 ARS 42-19118 

501544 13012232421 R DOWEN DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 103.42 ARS 42-19118 

501544 12012232421 RD OWEN DEVELOPMENT Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 111.49 ARS 42-19118 

501545 15012232557 DESERT DJS Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 192.05 AR5 42-19118 

501546 12011234848 HALLETI DIANE 1965 NUWAY 4561552784 2014 53.78 ARS 42-19118 

501546 13011234848 HALLETI DIANE 1965 NUWAY 4561552784 2013 52.23 ARS 42-19118 

501546 11011234848 HALLETI DIANE 1965 NUWAY 4561552784 2014 68.33 ARS 42-19118 

501547 14012235207 FINER LINES BARBER SHOP Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 458.82 ARS 42-19118 

501547 13012235207 FINER LINES BARBER SHOP Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 252.00 ARS 42-19118 

501547 12012235207 FINER LINES BARBER SHOP Miscellaneous Business Property 2012 132.76 ARS 42-19118 

501548 14012235211 ACCELERATED WELDING LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 118.23 ARS 42-19118 

501549 15012235212 D+JTOWING INC Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 100.83 ARS 42-19118 

501549 14012235212 D + J TOWING INC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 116.73 ARS 42-19118 

501549 12012235212 D + J TOWING INC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 126.31 ARS 42-19118 

501549 13012235212 D + J TOWING INC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 127.08 ARS 42-19118 

501550 15012235577 ORO GOLD COSMETICS Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 1,184.70 ARS 42-19118 

501551 14012236329 PINK+ WHITE NAILS LLC Miscellaneous Business Property . 2014 452.99 ARS 42-19118 

501551 12012236329 PINK + WHITE NAILS LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2012 493.27 ARS 42-19118 

501551 13012236329 PINI<+ WHITE NAILS LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 495.36 ARS 42-19118 

501552 15012236643 NEXT STEP COUNSELING Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 82.23 ARS 42-19118 

501552 14012236643 NEXT STEP COUNSELING Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 94.51 ARS 42-19118 

501553 15012238046 AMERICAN FAMILY Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 715.45 ARS 42-19118 

501554 13012239198 HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 759.79 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

501554 14012239198 HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 867.64 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER' S OFFICE 

Beth Ford, CPA 240 Nonh Stone AP-nue 
Tucson, .AZ 85701 - 11 99 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 21. 2017 Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

501555 13012239534 JUST STRINGZ Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 455.40 ARS 42-19118 

501555 14012239534 JUST STRINGZ Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 411.32 ARS 42-19118 

501555 15012239534 JUST STRINGZ Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 357.80 ARS 42-19118 

501556 13012239549 FARMERS Miscellaneous Business Property 2013 455.40 ARS 42-19118 

501557 14012240561 COMPUTERS ETC M iscellaneous Business Property 2014 458.82 ARS 42-19118 

501558 14012241912 SAINT HOUSE RUM BAR Miscellaneous Business Property 2014 1,251.24 ARS 42-19118 

501559 15012242558 BOTIOMS UP Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 1,788.73 ARS 42-19118 

501560 16012242625 SYNERGY SPORTS APPAREL Miscellaneous Business Property 2016 247.92 ARS 42-19118 

501560 15012242625 SYNERGY SPORTS APPAREL Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 190.38 ARS 42-19118 

501561 15012242667 IMAGINE Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 778.39 ARS 42-19118 

501562 15012242713 CARROLL ARTHUR B + CAROLYN V Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 24.46 ARS 42-19118 

501563 15012242714 CARROLL ARTHUR B + CAROLYN V Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 24.46 ARS 42-19118 

501564 15012242958 HIGH VELOCITY LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 24.46 ARS 42-19118 

501565 15012242959 HIGH VELOCITY LLC Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 36.78 ARS 42-19118 

501566 15012243108 BARRIO CUISINE NATIVE AMERICAN BISTRO Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 1,590.47 ARS 42-19118 

501567 15012243114 NONTEXTUAL MATIERS Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 1,265.21 ARS 42-19118 

501568 15012243307 Al TEAM STORE Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 795.21 ARS 42-19118 

501569 15012243323 PLUTUS MOTOR GROUP Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 898.86 ARS 42-19118 

501570 15012243664 EVERYDAY STRUGGLE TATIOO Miscellaneous Business Property 2015 198.90 ARS 42-19118 

501571 213270040 PIM A COUNTY 52 NE4 NE4 SE4 LESS RD 4.44 AC SEC 18-13-11 Multiple 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

TOTALS: 95 $34,976.10 
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A PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Srone Al.P-nue 

Tucson . AZ.85701 -1199 p;ma County Treasurer (620) 724-3341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS M EETING FEBRUARY 21, 2017 Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501529 15012068255 FILIBERTOS MEXICAN FOOD 1,355.51 234.96 0.00 1,590.47 ARS 42-19118 

501530 11011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 47.69 40.70 0.00 88.39 ARS 42-19118 

501530 15011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 49.08 10.47 0.00 59.55 ARS 42-19118 

501530 12011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 49.31 34.19 0.00 83.50 ARS 42-19118 

501530 10011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 48.25 48.89 0.00 97.14 ARS 42-19118 

501530 14011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 48.05 17.94 0.00 65.99 ARS 42-19118 

501530 13011128204 MARTIN ROBERT 50.57 26.97 0.00 77.54 ARS 42-19118 

501531 14011130304 JARVIS JAMES 75.23 28.09 0.00 103.32 ARS 42-19118 

501531 13011130304 JARVIS JAMES 65.98 35.19 0.00 101.17 ARS 42-19118 

501531 15011130304 JARVIS JAMES 65.14 13.90 0.00 79.04 ARS 42-19118 

501531 12011130304 JARVIS JAMES 45.23 11.46 0.00 56.69 ARS 42-19118 

501532 15011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 157.92 27.37 0.00 185.29 ARS 42-19118 

501532 13011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 132.18 65.21 0.00 197.39 ARS 42-19118 

501532 11011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 127.28 103.52 0.00 230.80 ARS 42-19118 

501532 14011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 156.97 52.32 0.00 209.29 ARS 42-19118 

501532 10011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 121.99 118.73 0.00 240.72 ARS 42-19118 

501532 12011131655 BUHRKE STEVEN 125.14 81.76 0.00 206.90 ARS 42-19118 

501533 13011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 36.00 19.20 0.00 55.20 ARS 42-19118 

501533 14011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 37.35 13.94 0.00 51.29 ARS 42-19118 

501533 15011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 38.24 8.16 0.00 46.40 ARS 42-19118 

501533 10011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 37.46 37.96 0.00 75.42 ARS 42-19118 

501533 12011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 32.69 22.67 0.00 55.36 ARS 42-19118 

501533 09011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 38.57 45.26 0.00 83.83 ARS 42-19118 

501533 11011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 38.60 32.94 0.00 71.54 ARS 42-19118 

501533 08011135995 VALDEZ MARTIN NORIEGA 35.32 47.09 0.00 82.41 ARS 42-19118 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Bexh Ford, CPA 240 North Stone A),,enue 

Tucson , .Az:85701-1199 P;ma County TreaslXer (520) 7248341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 21, 2017 Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501534 15011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 170.37 29.53 0.00 199.90 ARS 42-19118 

501534 13011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 169.66 83.70 0.00 253.36 ARS 42-19118 

501534 12011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 161.11 105.25 0.00 266.36 ARS 42-19118 

501534 14011137538 BERNSTEIN NEILD 172.57 57.52 0.00 230.09 ARS 42-19118 

501535 14011154713 KOLLJOHN LOUIS 89.77 33.51 0.00 123.28 ARS 42-19118 

501535 15011154713 KOLLJOHN LOUIS 91.05 19.42 0.00 110.47 ARS 42-19118 

501536 08011155399 HENDERSON LYNA L 38.87 51.83 0.00 90.70 ARS 42-19118 

501537 15011171897 ROLLINGS LOIS LYNN 25.41 5.42 0.00 30.83 ARS 42-19118 

501537 14011171897 ROLLINGS LOIS LYNN 25.06 9.36 0.00 34.42 ARS 42-19118 

501538 13012192494 EL VAQUERO AUTO REPAIR 168.75 83.25 0.00 252.00 ARS 42-19118 

501538 14012192494 EL VAQUERO AUTO REPAIR 172.07 57.36 0.00 229.43 ARS 42-19118 

501539 10012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE 277.50 270.10 0.00 547.60 ARS 42-19118 

501539 15012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE 338.92 58.74 0.00 397.66 ARS 42-19118 

501539 14012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE 308.49 102.83 0.00 411.32 ARS 42-19118 

501539 11012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE 256.74 208.81 0.00 465.55 ARS 42-19118 

501539 13012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE 304.96 150.44 0.00 455.40 ARS 42-19118 

501539 12012195964 IMPACT FINISHED GRANITE+ MARBLE 290.46 189.76 0.00 480.22 ARS 42-19118 

501540 14012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL 1,290.34 378.50 0.00 1,668.84 ARS 42-19118 

501540 15012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL 166.02 81.90 0.00 247.92 ARS 42-19118 

501540 16012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL 677.74 117.47 0.00 795.21 ARS 42-19118 

501540 13012204508 SAN CARLOS GRILL 2,529.93 1,248.10 0.00 3,778.03 ARS 42-19118 

501541 13012204973 SOMALI BANTU ASSOCIATION OF 166.02 81.90 0.00 247.92 ARS 42-19118 

501542 15012207273 SERVICE NOW CO 306.44 53.12 0.00 359.56 ARS 42-19118 

501543 14012212340 AMBROSIA OF TUCSON 169.57 56.52 0.00 226.09 ARS 42-19118 

501543 13012212340 AMBROSIA OF TUCSON 169.62 83.68 0.00 253.30 ARS 42-19118 
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A PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Belh Ford, CPA 240 North Stone A.enue 

Tucson, R:85701- 1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEM ENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS M EETING FEBRUARY 21, 2017 Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501544 11012232421 R DOWEN DEVELOPMENT 63.28 54.00 0.00 117.28 ARS 42-19118 

501544 14012232421 R DOWEN DEVELOPMENT 68.82 25.69 0.00 94.51 ARS 42-19118 

501544 13012232421 R DOWEN DEVELOPMENT 67.45 35.97 0.00 103.42 ARS 42-19118 

501544 12012232421 R DOWEN DEVELOPMENT 65.84 45.65 0.00 111.49 ARS 42-19118 

501545 15012232557 DESERT DJS 169.46 22 .59 0.00 192.05 ARS 42-19118 

501546 12011234848 HALLETT DIANE 31.76 22.02 0.00 53.78 ARS 42-19118 

501546 13011234848 HALLETT DIANE 34.06 18.17 0.00 52.23 ARS 42-19118 

501546 11011234848 HALLETT DIANE 36.87 31.46 0.00 68.33 ARS 42-19118 

501547 14012235207 FINER LINES BARBER SHOP 344.11 114.71 0.00 458.82 ARS 42-19118 

501547 13012235207 FINER LINES BARBER SHOP 168.75 83.25 0.00 252.00 ARS 42-19118 

501547 12012235207 FINER LINES BARBER SHOP 82.29 50.47 0.00 132.76 ARS 42-19118 

501548 14012235211 ACCELERATED WELDING LLC 86.09 32.14 0.00 118.23 ARS 42-19118 

501549 15012235212 D + J TOWING INC 83.10 17.73 0.00 100.83 ARS 42-19118 

501549 14012235212 D + J TOWING INC 85.00 31.73 0.00 116.73 ARS 42-19118 

501549 12012235212 D + J TOWING INC 74.59 51.72 0.00 126.31 ARS 42-19118 

501549 13012235212 D + J TOWING INC 82.88 44.20 0.00 127.08 ARS 42-19118 

501550 15012235577 ORO GOLD COSMETICS 1,009.69 175.01 0.00 1,184.70 ARS 42-19118 

501551 14012236329 PINK + WHITE NAILS LLC 339.74 113.25 0.00 452.99 ARS 42-19118 

501551 12012236329 PINK+ WHITE NAILS LLC 298.35 194.92 0.00 493.27 ARS 42-19118 

501551 13012236329 PINK+ WHITE NAILS LLC 331.71 163.65 0.00 495.36 ARS 42-19118 

501552 15012236643 NEXT STEP COUNSELING 67.77 14.46 0.00 82.23 ARS 42-19118 

501552 14012236643 NEXT STEP COUNSELING 68.82 25.69 0.00 94.51 ARS 42-19118 

501553 15012238046 AMERICAN FAMILY 609.76 105.69 0.00 715.45 ARS 42-19118 

501554 13012239198 HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS LLC 602.63 157.16 0.00 759.79 ARS 42-18351 (1) 

501554 14012239198 HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS LLC 650.73 216.91 0.00 867.64 ARS 42-18351 (1) 
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A PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth ForrJ, CPA 240 Nonh Stone .A>P-nue 

Pima County Treasurer Tucson, AZ 85701 -1199 
(520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AN D ABATEM ENT 

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING FEBRUARY 21, 20 17 Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

501555 13012239534 JUST STRINGZ 304.96 150.44 0.00 455.40 ARS 42-19118 

501555 14012239534 JUST STRINGZ 308.49 102.83 0.00 411.32 ARS 42-19118 

501555 15012239534 JUST STRINGZ 304.94 52.86 0.00 357.80 ARS 42-19118 

501556 13012239549 FARMERS 304.96 150.44 0.00 455.40 ARS 42-19118 

501557 14012240561 COMPUTERS ETC 344.11 114.71 0.00 458.82 ARS 42-19118 

501558 14012241912 SAINT HOUSE RUM BAR 938.43 312.81 0.00 1,251.24 ARS 42-19118 

501559 15012242558 BOTTOMS UP 1,524.49 264.24 0.00 1,788.73 ARS 42-19118 

501560 16012242625 SYNERGY SPORTS APPAREL 166.02 81.90 0.00 247.92 ARS 42-19118 

501560 15012242625 SYNERGY SPORTS APPAREL 162.25 28.13 0.00 190.38 ARS 42-19118 

501561 15012242667 IMAGINE 663.40 114.99 0.00 778.39 ARS 42-19118 

501562 15012242713 CARROLL ARTHUR B + CAROLYN V 20.16 4.30 0.00 24.46 ARS 42-19118 

501563 15012242714 CARROLL ARTHUR B + CAROLYN V 20.16 4.30 0.00 24.46 ARS 42-19118 

501564 15012242958 HIGH VELOCITY LLC 20.16 4.30 0.00 24.46 ARS 42-19118 

501565 15012242959 HIGH VELOCITY LLC 30.31 6.47 0.00 36.78 ARS 42-19118 

501566 15012243108 BARRIO CUISINE NATIVE AMERICAN BISTR 1,355.51 234.96 0.00 1,590.47 ARS 42-19118 

501567 15012243114 NONTEXTUAL MATTERS 1,078.30 186.91 0.00 1,265.21 ARS 42-19118 

501568 15012243307 AZ TEAM STORE 677.74 117.47 0.00 795.21 ARS 42-19118 

501569 15012243323 PLUTUS MOTOR GROUP 766.07 132.79 0.00 898.86 ARS 42-19118 

501570 15012243664 EVERYDAY STRUGGLE TATTOO 169.52 29.38 0.00 198.90 ARS 42-19118 

501571 213270040 PIMA COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

TOTALS: 95 $26,236.72 $8,739.38 $0.00 $34,976.10 
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